

Product Specification

Name of Product	KETTLE® Chips Sea Salt & Balsamic Vinegar of Modena
Legal Title	Hand Cooked Potato Chips with Sea Salt and "Aceto Balsamico di Modena IGP".
Category	Kettle Domestic
Pack Sizes	30g, 40g, 80g, 100g, 130g, 150g, 250g
Country of Manufacture	United Kingdom



INGREDIENTS:

Select Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Seasoning with Sea Salt and Balsamic Vinegar of Modena (Sea Salt, Balsamic Vinegar of Modena, Potato Maltodextrin, Sugar, Potato Starch, Acid: Citric Acid; Natural Flavouring).

Gluten-Free.

These chips are suitable for Vegans.



Sorry this packaging is currently not recyclable.

Made in the UK.



Nutrition	
Typical Values	Per 100g
Energy kJ	2142 kJ
Energy kcal	513 kcal
Fat	28.9 g
of which saturates	2.4 g
Carbohydrate	56.8 g
of which sugars	1.3 g
Fibre	4.2 g
Protein	4.3 g
Salt	1.6 g

Each 30g Serving Contains:

Energy:	Fat:	Saturates:	Sugar:	Salt:
643 kJ/154 kcal	8.7 g	0.7 g	0.4 g	0.48 g
8%	12%	4%	<1%	8%

Of your reference intake

Typical values per 100g: Energy 2142 kJ/ 513 kcal

Each 40g Serving Contains:

Energy:	Fat:	Saturates:	Sugar:	Salt:
857 kJ/205 kcal	11.6 g	1.0 g	0.5 g	0.6 g
10%	17%	5%	<1%	11%

Of your reference intake

Typical values per 100g: Energy 2142 kJ/ 513 kcal



Dietary	
Allergens	
Recipe Contains	Yes/No
Celery	No
Cereals containing Gluten (Wheat, Rye, Oats, Barley, Spelt, Kamut)	No
Crustaceans	No
Egg	No
Fish	No
Lupin	No
Milk	No
Molluscs	No
Mustards	No
Nuts namely: Almond, Walnut, Hazelnut, Cashew, Brazil nut, Pistachio nut, Macadamia nut, Queensland nut.	No
Peanuts	No
Sesame Seeds	No
Soybeans	No
Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites >10mg/kg	No
Additives/Ingredients	
Recipe Contains	Yes/No
Artificial Colours	No
Artificial Flavours	No
Added MSG	No
Artificial Preservatives	No
Genetically Modified Ingredients	No
Garlic	No
Added Sugar	Yes
Yeast	No
Meat	No

Suitable For	Yes/No
Suitable for Vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for Vegans	Yes
Suitable for Ova-Lacto Vegetarians	Yes
Kosher Certified	No
Halaal Certified	No
Organic	No
Fair Trade	No
Suitable for Coeliacs	Yes



Microbiological		
Test	Target	Report
Total Viable Count	<1,000 cfu/g	>10,000 cfu/g
Enterobacteriaceae	<10 cfu/g	>100 cfu/g
Escherichia coli	<10 cfu/g	>10 cfu/g
Salmonella	Absent in 25g	Present in 25g
Yeasts	<100 cfu/g	>1,000 cfu/g
Moulds	<100 cfu/g	>1,000 cfu/g

Shelf Life:

Kettle Domestic[®] Hand Cooked Chips have 20 Week Shelf Life.
Minimum Shelf Life into Depot: 15 Weeks.
Product is coded from Saturday following the week of production.

Storage: Store in a cool dry place away from bright light.

Additional Information

Products manufactured by Kettle Foods comply with all relevant UK and EU legislation, including but not limited to the Food Safety Act 1990, and subsequent amendments.
Systems are in place to satisfy the defence of "all reasonable precautions and all due diligence".
A documented Quality Management System is in operation.
Kettle Foods is accredited under the British Retail Consortium Global Standards protocol.

Signed:

Pawel Kulas
Specifications Officer
31/08/2021







